
MEMBERS OF THE NATIONAL MEMORY OF 

THE WORLD COMMITTEE 

 

NO. NAME INSTITUTION EMAIL CONTACT NO: 

1 Dr. Helena 
Asamoah-
Hassan 

Secretary-General, 
African Regional 
Memory of the 
World Committee 
(ARCMOW) & 
Chairman of the 
National Memory of 
the World 
Committee 

 

maadwoa2000@gmail.com 0244460529 

2 Prof. Osman 
Tahidu Damba 

Secretary-General, 
Ghana Commission 
for UNESCO 

 

sg@unescoghana.gov.gh 0244819977 

3 Dr. Kweku 
Rockson 

Independent 
Researcher and 
Communications 
expert 

pc_qbr_rockson@yahoo.com 0202113047 

4 Mrs. Judith 
Opoku-
Boateng 

Archivist, Institute of 
African Studies, 
University of Ghana 

 

 
joboateng@ug.edu.gh 

 

0243104982 

5 Dr. Gertrude 
Aba Mansah 
Eyifa- 
Dzidzienyo 

Lecturer, Museums 
and Heritage 
University of Ghana 

 

eyifag@gmail.com 
gameyifa@ug.edu.gh 

0277361426 

6 Mr. Edward 
Addo-Yobo 

Ghana Library 
Authority 

eddyobp2000@yahoo.co.uk 0277158976 

7 Millicent 
Aryee 

PUBLIC RECORDS & 
ARCHIVES 
ADMINISTRATION 

millicent.aryee@praad.gov.gh 0243447505 

mailto:eyifag@gmail.com


DEPARTMENT 
(PRAAD) 

8 Dr. Sylvia 
Adusu 

OFFICE OF THE 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

      sylvia.adusu@mojagd.gov.gh 0209041004 

9 Dr. Mahmoud 
Malik Saako 

GHANA MUSEUMS 
AND MONUMENTS 
BOARD 

almaalikee@gmail.com/ 
malik.mahmoud@gmmb.gov.gh 

0243163650 

10 Patience 
Emefa 
Dzandza 
Ocloo 

Department of 
Information Studies 
(University of Ghana) 

pedzandza@ug.edu.gh 0243106531 

11 Anita Ndzibah Assistant Program 
Officer for Culture, 
Ghana Commission 
for UNESCO 

Anita.ndzibah@unescoghana.gov.gh 0209103474 
 
 
 

12 Joan Agyekum 
Nsowah 

Program Officer for 
Communication and 
Information, Ghana 
Commission for 
UNESCO 

joan.nsowah@unescoghana.gov.gh 0545501760 

 

 

mailto:almaalikee@gmail.com/

